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SCHOOL BOARD CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
 
 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
DATE/TIME MEETING/EVENT LOCATION 

Tuesday, September 23 
8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 

 
Community Referendum Learning 
Session (Reagan) 

 
Mahtomedi High School – Media Center 
 
 

Wednesday, September 24 
9:30 a.m. – 10:30 p.m.  
 

 
 
Mahtomedi PTO (Whitson) 

 
 
District Education Center - TBD 

OCTOBER 2025 

DATE/TIME MEETING/EVENT LOCATION 

Wednesday, October 1 
6:00 p.m.  

 
N.E. Metro 916 School Board Meeting 
(Stout) 

 
Bellaire School -White Bear Lake 

Thursday, October 2 
4:30 p.m.  

 
Zephyr Get Together (Domin, Reagan, 
Stout) 

 
Pine Tree Orchard  

Friday, October 3 
7:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. 
 

 
AMSD Board of Directors Meeting 
(Donna) 
  

 
Quora Education Center – Little Canada 
  

Tuesday, October 7 
8:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
5:30 p.m.  
 

 
MSBA Coffee & Conversation  
Community Lunch (Donna, Reagan, 
Whitson) 
Community Referendum Learning 
Session (Donna, Reagan,Stout) 
 

 
Virtual Meeting  
District Education Center – Community Room 
 
Mahtomedi High School – Media Center  

Wednesday, October 8 
 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 

 
Mahtomedi PTO (Whitson)  

 
O.H. Anderson Elementary Flex Lab 

Thursday, October 9 
4:00 p.m. – 5:15 p.m. 
 
 
5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 
 
 

 
Community Education Advisory 
Committee (Donna) 
 
District Curriculum Advisory Council 
Meeting (Reagan) 
 

 
District Education Center- Room 107 
 
 
District Education Center- Community Room  
 

Monday, October 13 
5:30 p.m. 

 
WBWF – Comprehensive 
Achievement and Civic Readiness 
(CACR)  
School Board Study Session 

 
 
District Education Center- Community Room 
 

Tuesday, October 14 
7:00 p.m. 

 
MAEF Board of Trustees Meeting 
(Reagan) 
 

 
District Education Center-Community Room 

Tuesday, October 21 
Noon to 1:00 p.m.  

 
MSBA Coffee & Conversation  
 
 

 
Virtual Meeting  
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Thursday, October 16- 
Friday, October 17 
 

 
No School – MEA  

 
 

Friday, October 24 
7:30 a.m. to 8:30 a.m. 

 
City Leaders (Stout, Reagan) 

 
District Education Center–Community Room  
 

Monday, October 27 
5:30 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. 

  
Policy Meeting (Donna, Peterson, Stout) 
Regular School Board Meeting 
 

 
District Education Center-Room 107 
District Education Center-Community Room 

Wednesday, October 29 
5:30 p.m.   
 

 
Community Referendum Learning 
Session 

 
Mahtomedi High School – Media Center 

NOVEMBER 2025 
DATE/TIME MEETING/EVENT LOCATION 
Tuesday, November 4 
8:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. 

 
MSBA Coffee & Conversation  
 

 
Virtual Meeting  

Wednesday, November 5  
9:30 a.m. 
6:00 p.m.  

 
Mahtomedi PTO Meeting (Whitson) 
N.E. Metro 916 School Board Meeting 
(Payne) 

 
District Education Center – Room 121 
Bellaire School -White Bear Lake 

Friday, November 7 
7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 
 

 
AMSD Board of Directors Meeting 
(Donna) 

 
Quora Education Center – Little Canada 

Monday, November 10 
6:15 p.m. 
7:00 p.m.  

 
Zephyr Learning Session  
Regular School Board Meeting 

 
District Education Center - Community Room  
District Education Center - Community Room  

Thursday, November 13 
5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.   

 
District Curriculum Advisory Council 
Meeting (Reagan)  

 
District Education Center – Community Room 

Tuesday, November 18 
Noon to 1:00 p.m.  
7:00 p.m. 

 
MSBA Coffee & Conversation 
MAEF Board of Trustees Meeting 
(Reagan) 

 
Virtual Meeting 
District Education Center-Community Room 

 


